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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Kyle W Keiser

CASE INFORMATION

Date Filed:  06/23/2023Judge Assigned:  Tira, Ryan M. Initiation Date: 06/08/2023 

OTN:  R 490131-5 Originating Docket No:  MJ-29303-CR-0000103-2023LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  The Honorable William C. Solomon Final Issuing Authority:  Timothy M. Clark

Arresting Agency:  Muncy Boro Police Dept Arresting Officer:  Mahosky, Jared A.

Complaint/Citation No.:  PA0410300 C000000328 Incident Number:  MUN 2023 0349

County: Lycoming Township: Muncy Boro

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Closed Arrest Date: 06/12/2023Processing StatusStatus Date

08/07/2023 Sentenced/Penalty Imposed

08/07/2023 Awaiting Sentencing

06/30/2023 Awaiting Pre-Trial Conference

06/28/2023 Awaiting Formal Arraignment

06/23/2023 Awaiting Filing of Information

06/08/2023Complaint Date:

CALENDAR EVENTS

Schedule

Status

Judge NameRoomStart

Time

Schedule 

Start Date

Case Calendar 

Event Type

07/03/2023  8:30 am Courtroom No. 1 Judge Nancy L. Butts ScheduledArraignments & 

ARDs

10/27/2023  1:30 pm Courtroom No. 1 Judge Nancy L. Butts CancelledGuilty Plea

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 10/23/1986 City/State/Zip:  Hughesville, PA  17754

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Defendant Keiser, Kyle W.

BAIL INFORMATION

Keiser, Kyle W. Nebbia Status:  None

Bail Action Date Bail Type AmountPercentageOriginating Court

$15,000.00Monetary06/12/2023Set Magisterial District Court

Posting DatePosting StatusSurety Type Surety Name Security Type Security Amt

Posted 06/26/2023Professional Surety Warner, Scott Joseph Surety Bonds $15,000.00

CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

Fleeing or Attempting to Elude Officer R 490131-5F3 06/06/2023 1 1 75 § 3733 §§ A

Printed:  03/20/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Waived for Court (Lower Court)                    Defendant Was Present

06/16/2023 Not FinalLower Court Disposition

1 / Fleeing or Attempting to Elude Officer Waived for Court (Lower Court) 75 § 3733 §§ A  F3

Proceed to Court                    Defendant Was Not Present

06/28/2023 Not FinalInformation Filed

1 / Fleeing or Attempting to Elude Officer Proceed to Court 75 § 3733 §§ A  F3

Guilty Plea                    

08/07/2023 Final DispositionArraignments & ARDs

1 / Fleeing or Attempting to Elude Officer Guilty Plea 75 § 3733 §§ A  F3

Tira, Ryan M. 08/07/2023 26 Days

Min of 24.00 Months 

Max of 60.00 Months 

Other

08/07/2023Confinement

LINKED SENTENCES:

Link 1

CP-41-CR-0000921-2022 - Seq. No. 1 (18 § 3921 §§ A) - Confinement is Concurrent with

CP-41-CR-0000797-2023 - Seq. No. 1 (75 § 3733 §§ A) - Confinement

COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name: Jessica Marie Feese

Assistant District Attorney

320448Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

570-327-2456

570-327-2491

(Phone)

(Office)

Address:

Lycoming County District Attorney's Office

48 W Third St

Williamsport, PA  17701

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

06/12/20231 Solomon, William C.

Bail Set - Keiser, Kyle W.

Printed:  03/20/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

06/23/20231 Court of Common Pleas - Lycoming 

County

Original Papers Received from Lower Court

Feese, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/23/2023

06/23/20233 MDJ-29-3-03

Confidential Information Form

Birth, Eric Lee

eService Served06/23/2023

Feese, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/23/2023

06/26/20231 Warner, Scott Joseph

Bail Posted - Keiser, Kyle W.

06/26/20232 Heap, Thomas D.

Bail Bond and Surety Information Page Filed

06/27/20231 Birth, Eric Lee

Entry of Appearance

Feese, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/27/2023

06/27/20232 Birth, Eric Lee

Informal Request for Pre-Trial Discovery and Inspection

Feese, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/27/2023

06/28/20231 Gardner, Ryan C.

Information Filed

Birth, Eric Lee

eService Served06/28/2023

Feese, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/28/2023

Printed:  03/20/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

06/30/20231 Birth, Eric Lee

Appearance and Waiver of Arraignment

Feese, Jessica Marie

eService Served06/30/2023

07/10/20231 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Scheduling Guilty Plea

Birth, Eric Lee

eService Served07/10/2023

Feese, Jessica Marie

eService Served07/10/2023

08/02/20231 Longo, Jeana Ann

Praecipe to Withdraw/Enter Appearance

Feese, Jessica Marie

eService Served08/02/2023

08/07/20231 Tira, Ryan M.

Memorandum of Order - Commitment

Feese, Jessica Marie

eService Served08/07/2023

Longo, Jeana Ann

eService Served08/07/2023

08/07/20232 Tira, Ryan M.

Guilty Plea

Feese, Jessica Marie

eService Served08/14/2023

Longo, Jeana Ann

eService Served08/14/2023

08/07/20233 Tira, Ryan M.

Order - Sentence/Penalty Imposed

Feese, Jessica Marie

eService Served08/14/2023

Longo, Jeana Ann

eService Served08/14/2023

Printed:  03/20/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

08/14/20231 Keiser, Kyle W.

Written Guilty Plea Colloquy

Feese, Jessica Marie

eService Served08/14/2023

Longo, Jeana Ann

eService Served08/14/2023

08/14/20232 Heap, Thomas D.

DL-21 to be Prepared

08/14/20233 Heap, Thomas D.

DL-21 was prepared

08/15/20231 Unknown Filer

DL-21 Sent to PennDOT

08/15/20232 Court of Common Pleas - Lycoming 

County

Penalty Assessed

08/15/20233 Heap, Thomas D.

Itemized Account of Fines, Costs, Fees, and Restitution

08/15/20234 Heap, Thomas D.

Praecipe to Enter Civil Judgment - Cost&Fines

Feese, Jessica Marie

eService Served08/15/2023

Longo, Jeana Ann

eService Served08/15/2023

08/15/20235 Heap, Thomas D.

Court Commitment State or County Correctional Institution

Feese, Jessica Marie

eService Served08/15/2023

Longo, Jeana Ann

eService Served08/15/2023

Printed:  03/20/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

09/05/20231 Heap, Thomas D.

Sheriff's Costs Due

Feese, Jessica Marie

eService Served09/06/2023

Longo, Jeana Ann

eService Served09/06/2023

10/03/20231 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Granting Motion for Leave to Withdraw Appearance

Feese, Jessica Marie

eService Served10/03/2023

Longo, Jeana Ann

eService Served10/03/2023

01/22/20261 Court of Common Pleas - Lycoming 

County

Delinquency Notice Filed - 1085 Days Overdue

02/26/20261 Court of Common Pleas - Lycoming 

County

Delinquency Notice Filed - 1120 Days Overdue

Printed:  03/20/2026    
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PAYMENT PLAN SUMMARY

Payment Plan No Payment Plan Freq. Overdue AmtNext Due Date Active

Responsible Participant Next Due AmtSuspended

41-2006-P000000404 Monthly $1,870.6302/02/2023 Yes

$20.63No

Receipt Date Payor Name Participant Role AmountPayment Plan History:

$50.00Payment02/22/2005

$25.00Payment09/29/2005

$29.22Payment10/05/2007

$15.00Payment11/05/2007

$20.65Payment12/03/2007

$41.30Payment12/03/2007

$1.51Payment12/31/2007

$5.02Payment12/31/2007

$12.44Payment01/30/2008

$24.88Payment01/30/2008

$3.29Payment02/29/2008

$14.74Payment02/29/2008

$30.34Payment03/28/2008

$22.28Payment05/05/2008

$34.79Payment06/05/2008

$5.02Payment07/08/2008

$25.40Payment08/04/2008

$25.88Payment09/08/2008

$27.60Payment10/02/2008

$7.62Payment11/05/2008

$43.75Payment11/10/2008

$15.64Payment12/05/2008

$19.66Payment01/14/2009

$34.13Payment02/09/2009

$49.00Payment07/02/2009

$30.77Payment09/02/2009

$25.52Payment10/02/2009

$34.80Payment10/29/2009

$26.60Payment12/04/2009

$25.02Payment Pa Dept Of Corrections Payor04/01/2010

$22.30Payment Pa Dept Of Corrections Payor05/03/2010

$40.00Payment05/05/2011

$120.00Payment07/29/2011

$80.00Payment10/11/2011

$100.00Payment12/19/2011

$150.00Payment09/10/2012

$200.00Payment11/27/2013

Printed:  03/20/2026    
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PAYMENT PLAN SUMMARY

Payment Plan No Payment Plan Freq. Overdue AmtNext Due Date Active

Responsible Participant Next Due AmtSuspended

41-2006-P000000404 Monthly $1,870.6302/02/2023 Yes

$20.63No

Receipt Date Payor Name Participant Role AmountPayment Plan History:

$200.00Payment12/30/2013

$200.00Payment01/29/2014

$200.00Payment02/25/2014

$200.00Payment03/27/2014

$100.00Payment04/29/2014

$100.00Payment05/29/2014

$100.00Payment07/01/2014

$100.00Payment07/29/2014

$100.00Payment08/02/2016

$120.00Payment Keiser, Kyle W. Defendant09/19/2016

$100.00Payment Keiser, Kyle W. Defendant11/03/2016

$160.00Payment03/27/2017

$105.00Payment04/03/2017

$135.00Payment10/05/2017

$120.00Payment Keiser, Kyle W. Defendant01/18/2018

$120.00Payment04/30/2018

$120.00Payment Keiser, Kyle W. Defendant07/10/2018

$120.00Payment10/15/2018

$120.00Payment01/24/2019

$120.00Payment03/25/2019

$120.00Payment07/15/2019

$120.00Payment10/24/2019

$120.00Payment01/23/2020

$140.00Payment04/20/2020

$140.00Payment07/20/2020

$200.00Payment12/07/2020

$150.00Payment Keiser, Kyle W. Defendant05/24/2021

$40.50Payment06/21/2021

$95.24Payment Pa Dept Of Corrections Payor01/24/2024

$51.25Payment Pa Dept Of Corrections Payor02/28/2024

$70.06Payment Pa Dept Of Corrections Payor03/25/2024

$40.42Payment Pennsylvania Department of CorrectionsPayor04/30/2024

$16.85Payment Pa Dept Of Corrections Payor05/29/2024

$155.15Payment Pa Dept Of Corrections Payor12/23/2025

$9.90Payment Pa Dept Of Corrections Payor01/27/2026
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CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION
04/30/2024 Total of Last Payment:  -$23.45  Last Payment Date:

BalanceNon Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentKeiser, Kyle W.

Defendant

Costs/Fees

$20.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.50 Miscellaneous Issuances

$61.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61.48 Server Fee - Referred to County

$51.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51.00 Server Fee - Referred to County

$6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 ATJ

$45.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45.00 CAT/MCARE/General Fund

$2.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.50 CJES

$24.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.30 Commonwealth Cost - HB627 (Act 167 

of 1992)

$50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 Costs of Prosecution - CJEA

$35.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.50 County Court Cost (Act 204 of 1976)

$60.00 ($60.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Crime Victim Services and 

Compensation (Act 77 of

$250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 DNA Detection Fund (Act 185-2004)

$20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 Emergency Medical Services (Act 45 of 

1985)

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 Firearm Education and Training Fund

$8.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.00 Judicial Computer Project

$2.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.50 OAG - JCP

$16.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.20 State Court Costs (Act 204 of 1976)

$149.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $149.75 Clerk of Courts (7) (Lycoming)

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 Automation Fund (Lycoming)

$25.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.75 Judgment (Lycoming)

$14.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.75 Satisfaction (Lycoming)

$853.23 $793.23 $0.00 $0.00 ($60.00)Costs/Fees Totals:

Restitution

$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 Business Entity Restitution

$500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Restitution Totals:

Grand Totals: $1,353.23 $1,293.23 $0.00 $0.00 ($60.00)

** - Indicates assessment is subrogated

Printed:  03/20/2026    
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